900753650 02/28/2023
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM790372
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN GRANT OF
TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL 02/24/2023 National Banking Association:
ASSOCIATION, as UNITED STATES
administrative agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Striping Service and Supply, Inc.
Street Address: 9 Greenway Plaza

Internal Address: Suite 2400

City: Houston

State/Country: TEXAS

Postal Code: 77046

Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |6213292 STRIPING SERVICE AND SUPPLY S
Serial Number: 88824244 YOUR TRUSTED SOURCE FOR ALL THINGS TRAFF S
)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA S
Fax Number: 2147467777 8
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent @
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. T
Phone: 2147467700 O
Email: juan.arias@weil.com
Correspondent Name: William Keller
Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Crescent Court, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: William Keller-75578.0018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Keller

SIGNATURE: /William Keller/

DATE SIGNED: 02/27/2023

TRADEMARK
900753650 REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0196



Total Attachments: 4

source=Frontline - Partial Release of Trademarks
source=Frontline - Partial Release of Trademarks
source=Frontline - Partial Release of Trademarks
source=Frontline - Partial Release of Trademarks

Striping Service and Supply LLC
Striping Service and Supply LLC
Striping Service and Supply LLC
Striping Service and Supply LLC

Executed#page1 .tif
Executed#page?.tif
Executed#page3.tif
Executed#page4.tif

o~ o~ —

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0197




EXECUTION VERSION

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN GRANT OF TRADEMARK
SECURITY INTEREST (this “Partial Release™) is entered into as of February 24, 2023 by PNC Bank,
National Association, as administrative agent (the “Administrative Agent” or the “Assignee™) for the
Lenders as defined in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2021 (as amended by that certain
First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2021, that certain Second Amendment to
Credit Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2022, that certain Third Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated
as of January 3, 2023, that certain Fourth Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31,
2023 and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from
time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the “Credit Agreement™), by and among, infer alios,
Frontline Road Safety, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the “Borrower™), the financial
mstitutions from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as
of May 3, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from
time to time, the “Security Agreement”), by and among the Loan Parties (as defined in the Credit
Agreement) as Grantors (the “Grantors™) and the Administrative Agent, as Assignee (the “Assignee™),
cach Grantor granted to the Assignee a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title or interest
in, to or under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest,
dated as of May 3, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise
modified from time to time, the “Trademark Security Agreement™), including, without limitation, each
trademark registration and application referred to in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division
of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (“USPTO™) on May 4, 2021 in Reel 7279, Frame
0269;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested pursuant to Sections 9.6 and 10.14 of the Credit
Agreement and Section 19 of the Security Agreement that the Administrative Agent execute and deliver
this Partial Release to evidence and acknowledge the termination and release of the security interest in
and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) solely listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent, on
behalf of itself and the Loan Parties, hereby states as follows:

1. Defined Terms. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the
same meanings herein as in the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement or Trademark Security
Agreement, as applicable.

2. Collateral. The term “Trademark Collateral” means all right, title and interest in and
to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or
hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located:

A. all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise)
m and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, trade names, trade dress, corporate
names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source
and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by such Grantor, or hercafter
adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the United States trademark applications
and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the “Trademarks™),
all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon, all common law and

WEIL:\98999299\5\75578.0018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0198



other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill of such
Grantor’s business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and

B. all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing
Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance, if any
(whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable
by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral.
For purposes of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term “proceeds™ includes whatever is
receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected
or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

3. Partial Release of Security Interest in Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby
terminates and releases and acknowledges the termination and release of, any and all security interests
it has in or against the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A annexed hereto. For the avoidance of
doubt, this Partial Release does not terminate or release the Administrative Agent’s security interest in
and lien on the Trademark Collateral not listed on Schedule A annexed hereto.

4. Recordation of Partial Release. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and
requests that the USPTO record this Partial Release.

5. Governing Law. This Partial Release shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

WEIL:\98999299\5\75578.0018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0199



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by
its duly authorized representative as of the above date.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Administrative Agent

By M/gﬂd)

Name: Amanda Pettit
Title:  Vice President

[Signature Page to Partial Release TRADEMARK
REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0200



SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

Striping Service and Supply, Inc.

6213292
01-DEC-2020

STRIPING SERVICE AND
SUPPLY

Trademark Applications:

88824244 YOUR TRUSTED SOURCE
Striping Service and Supply, Inc. FOR ALL THINGS TRAFFIC
06-MAR-2020
SAFETY
SCHEDULE A
WEIL:\98999299\5\75578.0018 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/28/2023

REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0201




